## **RESOLUTION NO.**

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EMERYVILLE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE CONTRACT NUMBER 900162 WITH THE ALAMEDA COUNTY AREA AGENCY ON AGING, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 IN THE AMOUNT OF \$27,620 AND APPROPRIATE SAID FUNDS WHEN RECEIVED TO ACCOUNT NUMBER 5460-51100

**WHEREAS**, the City of Emeryville has long provided programs for older adults through the Emeryville Senior Center; and

**WHEREAS**, the Emeryville Senior Center desires to continue such services to assist older adults in the community with a special emphasis on low-income minority elders; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Emeryville is eligible to receive funding on a yearly basis from the Alameda County Area Agency on Aging for services to seniors; and

**WHEREAS**, an agreement to provide funding in the amount of \$27,620 for the Emeryville Senior Center has been prepared, attached as Exhibit A to this Resolution; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED,** that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the agreement with the Alameda County Area Agency on Aging in the amount of \$27,620 as set forth in Exhibit A hereto; and, be it, further

**RESOLVED,** that all funding received from the Alameda County Area Agency on Aging be appropriated to the Senior Center to Account Number 5460-51100.

**ADOPTED,** by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held Tuesday, October 18, 2016.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	THAY CO.
	MAYOR
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
	Michael Luina
CITY CLERK	CITY ATTORNEY